
 RESOLUTION NO. _____310____-2014 
 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE 
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A NINTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 
WITH AMERINATIONAL COMMUNITY SERVICES, INC., FOR LOAN SERVICING FOR THE 
HOME AND CDBG HOUSING REHABILITATION AND HOMEOWNERSHIP PROGRAMS TO 
EXTEND THE AGREEMENT THROUGH JUNE 30, 2016, AT AN ADDITIONAL COST NOT TO 
EXCEED $75,000.00. 
________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN 

COUNTY GOVERNMENT: 

 Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County 

Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute a Ninth Amendment to 

Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with 

AmeriNational Community Services, Inc., for loan servicing for the HOME and CDBG 

housing rehabilitation and homeownership programs to extend the Agreement through 

June 30, 2016. 

 Section 2 - That an additional amount, not to exceed the sum of $75,000.00, be 

and hereby is approved for payment to AmeriNational Community Services, Inc., from 

account #3120-160201-71299, pursuant to the terms of the Eighth Amendment to 

Agreement. 

 Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage. 

 PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: June 19, 2014 

 
 
      ________/s/ Jim Gray_______________ 
      MAYOR 
 
ATTEST: 
 
______/s/ Meredith Nelson_________ 
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 
0492-14_MKH_ejo_X:\Cases\COMDEV\14-LE0001\LEG\00440056.DOC  

 

 
 


